RNS Number : 5197D Revolution Beauty Group PLC

19 February 2024

## For immediate release

19 February 2024

## Revolution Beauty Group plc ("Revolution Beauty", the "Group", or the "Company")

Change of auditor

Revolution Beauty (AIM: REVB), the multi-channel mass beauty innovator, announces that it has completed a tender process, overseen by its Audit Committee, for its Group audit. This has resulted in a recommendation from the Audit Committee, which has now been endorsed by the Board, that MHA be appointed as the Group's auditor with immediate effect. MHA will, therefore, undertake the Group audit for the financial year ending 28 February 2024.

BDO LLP, who have been the Company's auditor since 2019 and who were not asked to participate in the tender process, have resigned by mutual agreement with the Company and have now ceased to hold office as the Group's auditor. BDO LLP have confirmed that there are no circumstances connected with their resignation which they consider should be brought to the attention of the Company's members or creditors in accordance with Section 519 of the Companies Act 2006.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations Lauren Brindley, CEO Neil Catto, CFO

Investor.Relations@revolutionbeautyplc.com

Joint Corporate Brokers

Liberum (NOMAD): Edward Thomas / Dru Danford / John More

Tel: +44 (0) 203 100 2222

Zeus: Nick Cowles / Jamie Peel / Jordan Warburton

Tel: +44 (0) 161 831 1512

Media enquiries

Headland Consultancy: Matt Denham / Will Smith / Antonia Pollock

Tel: +44 (0)20 3805 4822

Revolutionbeauty@headlandconsultancy.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.com">msc.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END** 

APPMZGMZGNFGDZZ